The general performance standards for Bordering Vegetated 

Wetland (BVW) and Isolated Vegetated Wetlands (IVW) shall be as stated in 310 CMR 

10.55 as amended except where an alteration of BVW or IVW is proposed. The 

Commission will consider projects requiring the permanent alteration of up to three 

thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet of BVW or IVW as permitted by 310 CMR 

10.55 (4)(b) as amended only if the applicant demonstrates:   

1) no practicable alternative is available;   

2) project scope and design minimize the amount of resource area destroyed;   

3) in the judgment of the Commission such work will not lead to degradation